

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-0290 Version: 1	Name:	Illinois Department of Commerce & Economic Opportunity ("DCEO")		
Туре:	Grant Award	Status:	Approved		
File created:	7/2/2020	In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	7/28/2020	Final action:	7/28/2020		
Title:	PROPOSED GRANT AWARD				
	Department: Department of Planning and Development				
	Grantee: Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves")				
	Grantor: Illinois Department of Commerce & Economic Opportunity ("DCEO")				
	Request: Authorization to accept grant and enter into an agreement				
	Purpose: Rebuild Illinois - Fast-Track Public Infrastructure Grant Program for Beaubien Woods Boat Launch Infrastructure Improvements				
	Grant Amount: Not to Exceed \$1,495,000.00				
	Grant Period: Date of Grant Award - 12/31/2022				
	Fiscal Impact: N/A (Revenue-generating)				
	Accounts: N/A				
	Concurrences:				
	The Chief Financial Officer has approved this item. Final grant agreement is subject to legal review and approval.				
	District(s): 5				
	Summary: The Forest Preserves has applied for a Fast Track Public Infrastructure grant under the Illinois DCEO Rebuild Illinois program. The Forest Preserves is seeking this award for \$1,495,000.00 to improve the safety, accessibility and amenities at a public forest preserve and promote eco-tourism in an economically disadvantaged area in South Cook County. The grant would be used to reconstruct deteriorated access roads and parking areas, repair and improve the accessibility of the existing launch, construct a new shelter and add wayfinding and interpretive signs to enhance outdoor education and recreation programs for youth and adults.				
	If the Forest Preserves is awarded the requested grant it is anticipated that the Forest Preserves would be required to break ground on the above-described project within sixty (60) days of the award The Forest Preserves requests permission to accept the grant, in any amount, if awarded. The grant award will require the execution of a grant agreement, which will be subject to legal review and approval.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL	, General Superi	ntendent		

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

File #: 20-0290, Version: 1

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/28/2020	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED GRANT AWARD

Department: Department of Planning and Development

Grantee: Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves")

Grantor: Illinois Department of Commerce & Economic Opportunity ("DCEO")

Request: Authorization to accept grant and enter into an agreement

Purpose: Rebuild Illinois - Fast-Track Public Infrastructure Grant Program for Beaubien Woods Boat Launch Infrastructure Improvements

Grant Amount: Not to Exceed \$1,495,000.00

Grant Period: Date of Grant Award - 12/31/2022

Fiscal Impact: N/A (Revenue-generating)

Accounts: N/A

Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer has approved this item. Final grant agreement is subject to legal review and approval.

District(s): 5

Summary: The Forest Preserves has applied for a Fast Track Public Infrastructure grant under the Illinois DCEO Rebuild Illinois program. The Forest Preserves is seeking this award for \$1,495,000.00 to improve the safety, accessibility and amenities at a public forest preserve and promote eco-tourism in an economically disadvantaged area in South Cook County. The grant would be used to reconstruct deteriorated access roads and parking areas, repair and improve the accessibility of the existing launch, construct a new shelter and add wayfinding and interpretive signs to enhance outdoor education and recreation programs for youth and adults.

If the Forest Preserves is awarded the requested grant it is anticipated that the Forest Preserves would be required to break ground on the above-described project within sixty (60) days of the award. The Forest Preserves requests permission to accept the grant, in any amount, if awarded. The grant award will require the execution of a grant agreement, which will be subject to legal review and approval.